OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE GOMATI JUDICIAL DISTRICT :: UDAIPUR.

No.F.5(11)B/DJ/G/NAZ/2015/_6481-86/

Dated, Udaipur, The of August, 2017.

Notice Inviting Quotation

Ld. District & Sessions Judge has been pleased to invite sealed quotations from the reputed and experienced service providers / decorators for illumination of the court building of District & Sessions Judge, Gomati District, Udaipur about the celebration of Independence Day on 15th August, 2017 as per terms & conditions mentioned herein below:

Terms & Conditions

1. Amount as quoted for the item shall be inclusive of all taxes.

2. No over writing in the figure of quoted rate will be enterntained.

3. Minor problem should be rectified within the same day on which it is reported. The reporting will be made over phones in urgent requirement.

4. No transportation cost regarding any maintenance purpose will be borne by the office of the District & Sessions Judge.

5. Taxes (at source) will be deducted as per rules as applicable.

6. The quotation should reach this office positively on or before 08.08.2017 at 3.00 p.m. Tenders / quotations will be opened, if possible on 08.08.2017 at 04.30. p.m. on the same where tenderer or his authorized representative may remain present.

7. The authority of this office reserves the right to accept or reject the

quotation rate without assigning any reason.

8. Details information, if any required, may be obtained from the office during office hours on working days.

9. Necessary document regarding trade licence and experience in electrical work should be furnished with the quotation.

(D. Kar)

Civil Judge(Sr.Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.

(Head of Office)

Copy to: -

1. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Gomati District, Udaipur with a direction to upload the Notice Inviting Quotation in the Official Website.

2. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Gomati District, Udaipur. 3. Sri Pradip Saha, Decorator Jalsha, Koilarmath, Udaipur, Gomati District.

4. Sri Bimal Das, Bulti Decorator, Jagannath Chowmuhuni, Udaipur, Gomati District.

5. Sri Tapas Debnath, Decorator Maya, Ramesh Chowmuhuni, Udaipur, Gomati District.

6. Sri Suman Chakraborty, Decorator, Gokulpur, Agriculture Chowmuhuni, Udaipur, Gomati District.

Civil Judge(Sr.Div.) & Asst. Sessions Judge Gomati Judicial District, Udaipur.

(Head of Office)